PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juan Zhang	12/17/2010	
Ying Wang	12/17/2010	
Yihua Jiang	12/17/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 29 Xueyuan Road		
Internal Address:	Haidian District		
City:	Beijing		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100083		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12994841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141
Email: gardner@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHG10301PCTUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine D. Gardner	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025636 FRAME: 0849 129948

501405706

source=Executed assignment, inventors to Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025636 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following	owing named in	nventor(s):				
 Juan Zhang, residing Ying Wang, residing Yihua Jiang, residing 	in <u>Beijing. (</u> in <u>Beijing. (</u>	China		; a)		
have invented an invention entitl LOCATION INFORMATION United States (check one):	, tor which l/w	6 Have execu	ND DE	VICE FO	R REPO for Letter	RTING USER rs Patent of the
() on the date I/we exec (X) as U.S. Patent Appli () as International App	cation No. <u>12/</u> lication No. <u>PC</u>	<u>/994,841 </u>	, 1110	<u> </u>		
I/we authorize the attorne 50488) to insert the filing date an	d application nu	imper of same	appricat	TOIL WITCH K		
WHEREAS, Datang M corporation, having its principal p China, is desirous of acquiring an	obile Commun place of business interest therein;	ications Equi s at No. 29 Xi	ipment ueyuan l	Co., Ltd., Rd., Haidiar	("Assigne District,	wijing sees
NOW, THEREFORE, for hereby acknowledged, I/we, the appresents do sell, assign, and trainvention in the United States and title and interest in and to any and its territorial possessions and in continuations and extensions there	nsfer unto Assidits territorial plant all Letters Patany and all foreeof.	ignee, the ful possessions ar ent which ma- eign countries	l and exid in all y be gra	xclusive rig foreign counted therefor and to any	the to the intries, and in the land all di	above-identified d the entire right, United States and ivisions, reissues,
I/We hereby authorize a foreign countries to issue any army/our entire right, title and interassigns.	rest in and to the	etters Patent, he same, for t	he sole	use of the A	Assignee, i	its successors and
Further, I/we agree that me/us respecting said inventior divisional, continuation, substitute papers to cause any and all of generally do everything possible protection for said invention in the	and testify in ution, renewal said Letters Pa to aid Assign the United States	and reissue and reissue and reissue as atent to be issued and in any an	pplication sued to sors and dall force	Assignee, r assignee, r assigns, to eign countri	e all nece nake all i obtain ai es.	essary assignment rightful oaths and and enforce proper
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I/we hav	e hereunto se	my/our	hand(s) on	the dates i	indicated below.
1. Inventor Name: Juan Zh		Signature:	Juan			2010.12.17
Witness Printed Name: Guox	in Wu	Signature:_	. 1-			. n
2. Inventor Name: Ying W		Signature:_	12	k ,	,	2010.12.1
Witness Printed Name: Zhuo	Chen	Signature:_	$\overline{\Omega}$	7		<u> 20(0. /2./)</u>
3. Inventor Name: Yihua J	_	Signature:_				3010.10517
Witness Printed Name: Hou	, Kui	Signature:_	123	s. Hon Ku	△_Date:	2010. 12.17
	,					

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT - DOCKET NO. DHG10301PCTUS